HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 679 by Representative Jordan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "the" delete the quotation " " "
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "Act" delete the quotation " " "
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 1, change "(I)" to "(i)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 5, change "(1)(a)(I)" to "(1)(a)(i)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 7, change "(1)(a)(I)" to "(1)(a)(i)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 25, change "(I)" to "(i)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 7, after "prohibitions" insert a semicolon ";" and "exceptions"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 28, delete "shall not" and insert "may" and delete "sell" and insert "use"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, at the end of line 10, insert a comma ","